THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/115—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Dort	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	From	To
2640)							
3064 } 2601 }	39.01.192	Biaxially oriented film	30%*	DC 25%*	••		
2755	39.01.192	Nylon 66 sheet film on rolls of 40 micron thickness for lamination to L/D polythene by adhesive	30%*	DC 25%*			
12904	39.01.192	3M Scotchpar brand polyester film in roll form, for use as backing material in the manufacture of 3M "Scotch" brand self-adhesive tapes	30%*	DC 25%*	••		
		NOTE: If these applications are approved, the goods will be admitted at the rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 39.01.198, or at the rates specified in Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2					
2275	39.02.192	Biaxially oriented film	30%*	DC 25%*			
12598 12677	39.02.192 39.02.192	Clear vinyl plastic sheeting for the printing of credit cards Genotherm G, unplasticized PVC film, longitudinally stretched,	30 %* 30 %* 30 %*	DC 25 %* DC 25 %* DC 25 %*	::		
13375	39.02.192	colourless and tinted Oriented polypropylene—Shorko SCC, SCX, and OPP, for use in wrapping various confectionary lines on automatic form, fill and seal wrapping machines	30%*	DC 25%*			
13198	39.02.192	Polytherm G unplasticized PVC film, longitudinally stretched, coloured and tinted, for use as self-adhesive packaging tapes	30%*	DC 25%*			
12678	39.02.192	Polytherm G unplasticized PVC film and Genotherm G unplasticized PVC film, longitudinally stretched	30%*	DC 25%*			
42611	39.02.192	PVC film under 250 micrometers thick and width 610 mm and over—plain, for use in the manufacture of artificial Christmas trees	30%*	DC 25%*	•••		
12642	39.02.192	"Tedlar" polyvinyl fluoride film for use as a weather resistant laminate for fibreglass panels	30%*	DC 25%*			
12903	39.02.192	3M Scotchpro brand polypropylene films and Bof and polytherm brand UPVC films in roll form for use as backing material in the manufacture of 3M "Scotch" brand self-	30%*	DC 25%*	••		ì
		adhesive tapes NOTE: If these applications are approved, the above goods will be admitted at the rates of duty specified in Tariff item 39.02.198 or at the rates prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2					ì
		of the failit, Reference 10.2	duty as	lower rate of the Minister any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(c) Present and potential output; and(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/116—Application for Exclusion from Determination Declined

Notice is hereby given that an application for exclusion from determined rates of duty by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item			Applications Advertised		
		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
42402	84.45.021	"Ste-Co" type HIP 2/4/HC four roll 1975 heavy initial pinch plate bending rolls	1977/86	64, 9 June 1977, p. 1621		

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.